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CHAPTER 432. 
AN ACT to amend section 19 of chapter 459 of the laws of 1907, 

relating to common and high schools in cities of the first class. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 19 of chapter 459 of the laws of 1907 is 

amended to read : (Laws of 1907, chapter 459) Section 19. No 
member of the board of school directors, during the term for 
which he shall have been elected or appointed and for two years 
after the expiration of such term, shall be employed by the board 
of school directors or by the trustees of the public school teachers' 
annuity and retirement fund created by section 42.55 of the 
statutes, in any capacity for which salary or emolument is pro-
vided by said board of school directors or by such trustees. No 
member of the board of school directors, superintendent, assist-
ant superintendent, secretary of the board, other assistant, 
teacher of any common school or high school, or janitor or other 
employe of the board, shall be in any wise interested in any pur-
chase or sale of any real or personal property by the city for 
the use or convenience of any of the schools, and no such Contract 
made in violation of this provision shall be valid, and any con-
sideration paid by the city upon any such purchase or sale herein 
prohibited, may be recovered in an action at law in the name of the 
city aggrieved thereby, and any person so offending against the 
provisions of this act shall be removed from any position held 
by him under this act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 21, 1927. 


